| Form PTO-1595 09 - 08 1-3-92 RE | -2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TER Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | |
| 9/6/8 10307 | Attorney Docket No.: 2101-310 | | | | |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re | ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Ki Hyoung Cho and Yong Ho Kim | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| 2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Seoul, Rolea | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | |
| Execution Date: July 28, 2005 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu | ution date of the application is: | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/146,530 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| Additional numbers attac | ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] | | | | |
| JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 | | | | |
| LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street | ☐ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| 14 th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017 | Deposit account number: 502290 | | | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correc | ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document | | | | |
| as lix | ,p, andp, andg | | | | |
| GEORGE W. LUCKHARDT, REG. NO. 50,519 | Date: September 1, 2005 | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info Mail Stop Assignment | ormation to: t Recordation Services | | | | |
| | ent and Trademark Office | | | | |
| | 4.486 | | | | |
| P.O. Bo | ox 1450 'A 22313-1450 | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 016948 FRAME: 0959

DECLARATION and POWER OF ATTORNEY

| ⊠ | ORIGINAL |
|---|----------------------|
| | CONTINUATION-IN-PART |
| | DIVISIONAL. |

As a below named inventor, I declare that the information given herein is true, that I believe that I am the original, first and sole inventor (If only one name is listed as 1 below) or an original, first and joint inventor (If plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

| | SCANNING N | NEIGI | HBOR | RING | BASE S | TATION | IS IN WIR | ELESS A | CCESS SYSTEM |
|--|---|---|--|---|---|--|---|---|--|
| the spe | ecification of which is attached hereto | | | _ | | olication S | erial No. 11/1 | 46,530 | |
| i ackno i hereb i hereb PCT in | idence, post office address and citize wiedge my duty to disclose informat ys state that I have reviewed and und ys claim foreign priority benefits unde ternational application which designation attentional application which designation to patent or inventor's certificat | tion which lerstand t er Title 35 ated at le | n is materi the conter i, United S ast one co | ial to thats of the states (States (Sountry | ne examination of the above identifie Code, § 119 OR 3 other than the Un | this application of specification (185(b) of any ited States of the graph of the gr | n, including the cl foreign application America, listed b its before that of t | aims, as amende n(s) for patent or elow and have al | ed by any amendment referred to above. Inventor's certificate, or 365(a) of any Iso identified below any foreign |
| | COUNTRY | -, | APPLICATION NUMBER | | | | DATE OF FILIN | | PRIORITY CLAIMED UNDER 35 U.S.C. 119 |
| | KOREA | ······································ | | 004-00 | | | June 07, 2004 | | YES |
| | KOREA 10-2004-0046708 | | | | | | June 22, 2004 | ļ. | YES |
| this ap | | United Sined in T | tates appl tie 37, Co | ication | in the manner pr | ovided by the | first paragraph of | Title 35, United | e subject matter of each of the claims of States Code § 112, I acknowledge the date of the prior application and the |
| (Applic | cation Serial No.) | | | | (Fil | ng Date) | | ···· | (Status |
| | ademark Office connected therewith. JONATHAN Y. KANG, REG, No. 51,127; LEW MACAPAGAL, RE Send correspondence to: | O, 38,19: EG. NO. JON. LEE, 801: 14 ⁸ i | 55,416 ATHAN Y | , KAN DEGER Da Stre | g, esq. Rman, kang & 8 Pet, | | DIREC | EG. NO. 50, 176; T TELEPHONE | RICHARD CARL SALFELDER, REG. NO. CALLS TO: JONATHAN Y. KANG 213-244-7077 |
| | Name of Inventor Yong Ho KIM | | | | | | dence: CITY | | STATE or COUNTRY |
| | | | | | | Buc | heon-si, Gyeongg | gi-do | Republic of Korea |
| Mailing Address 1503-1304, Hanireum-Hyun Dai APT dong, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do | | | | | | PT., Sar | , Sang- | | CITIZENSHIP Republic of Korea |
| | | | | | | Resi | dence: CITY | <u> </u> | STATE or COUNTRY |
| | Name of Inventor Ki Hyoun | ig CH | .U | | | j | ang-si, Gyeonggi | -do | Republic of Korea |
| Mailing Address 115-907, Saemmaeul Hanyang Apt., Gals | | | | | | | | CITIZENSHIP | |
| | ł | ong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do | | | | | | Republic of Korea | |
| | I declare that all statements made he statements were made with the knowne United States Code, and that such | | | | | | | | of are believed to be true; and further that ment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title g thereon. |
| | | | | | | | URE OF INVENT | | |
| DAT | E 5T1: 50 | 2005 | 11 | - | | DATE | Talu | . 28 | . 200A |
| DAT | E Ouly . 28. | 2003 | ` | <u>-</u> | | | 1 | | |
| | > | | | | | | • | | |

RECORDED: 09/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016948 FRAME: 0960